# 507820565 03/27/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7867697

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MARTIN W. RUPICH			05/11/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	AMERI	AMERICAN SUPERCONDUCTOR CORPORATION		
Street Address:	114 EA	114 EAST MAIN STREET		
City:	AYER	AYER		
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01432	01432		
		NJ		
Property Typ		Number	_	
Application Number		16925268		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
Fax Number: (617)		(617)443-0004		
		the e-mail address first; if that is units that is units that is units that is unsuccessful, it will be so		
		6174439292	439292	
Email:		dderamo@sunsteinlaw.com	amo@sunsteinlaw.com	
Correspondent Name: SUNS		SUNSTEIN LLP		
Address Line 1: 100 H		100 HIGH STREET		
Address Line 4:		BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	4757/1179	4757/1179	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN W. POWELL	JOHN W. POWELL	
SIGNATURE:		/John W. Powell, #36,639/	/John W. Powell, #36,639/	
DATE SIGNED:		03/27/2023	03/27/2023	
DATE SIGNED:				
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=DD47571179A	ssignment#	page1.tif		
Total Attachments: 3	ssignment#	page2.tif		

### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS INCORPORATING DECLARATION Under 37 CFR 1.63 incorporating language under the Leahy-Smith America Invents Act

For valuable consideration, I, Martin W. Rupich, of 33 Parmenter Road, Framingham, MA 01701 (the "Assignor") hereby assign to American Superconductor **Corporation**, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 64 Jackson Road, Devens, MA 01432, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled HIGH TEMPERATURE SUPERCONDUCTING WIRES HAVING INCREASED ENGINEERING CURRENT DENSITIES, filed May 12, 2017, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 15/593.835 , and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

10541607\_1

PATENT REEL: 063107 FRAME: 0867

#### ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR SIGNATURE:

**DECLARATION:** The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Name:	Martin W. Rupich			
Citizenship:	US Citizen			
Job Title:	Senior Technical Manager			
Address:	33 Parmenter Road, Framingham, MA 01701			
Date:	5/11/2017			
Signature:	Mate April			

# COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF WORCESTER

) ) SS<sub>2</sub>: )

On  $Ma_{11}$  2017, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the Comptonwealth of Massachusetts there personally appeared Martin W. Rupich personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



I. Mono

Notary Public

Printed Name: Russet L. Morrow

My Commission Expires December 22, 2017

PATENT REEL: 063107 FRAME: 0868

## ASSIGNEE/APPLICANT SIGNATURE

Entity Name:	American Superconductor Corporation
Address:	64 Jackson Road, Devens, MA 01432
State and Country where Entity was formed:	Delaware, United States
Date:	May 11,2017
Signature:	ghit area
Printed Name & Title	John R. Samia, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

### COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF WORCESTER

On  $\frac{Man}{Commonwealth}$  of Massachusetts, there personally appeared John R. Samia personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Russet L. Morral Notary Public Printed Name: Russet L. Morrow

) SS,

My Commission Expires December 22, 2017

10541607\_1

PATENT REEL: 063107 FRAME: 0869

**RECORDED: 03/27/2023**